

\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Agarwal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI**

**ORDER**

% **17.09.2020**

The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 22904/2020 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed-off.

W.P.(C) 6543/2020

3. Issue notice.
4. The learned counsel named above accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
5. Reply be filed in two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. List on 03.11.2020.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the counsels through e-mail.

**NAJMI WAZIRI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2020/RW**