



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6543/2020**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. Rajesh Pathak and Mr.
Prathamvir Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, SC along with Ms.
Akshita Jain, Adv. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.01.2024

The court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Renotify on 08.02.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2024/cl