



\$~52 to 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED Petitioner
Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Varun Gupta
and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs.

53

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020
DELHI WASTE MANAGMENT LIMITED Petitioner
Through:

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Varun Gupta
and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs.

54

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED Petitioner
Through:

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Varun Gupta
and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.02.2024

The hearing has been conducted through video-conferencing

List on 13.03.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2024/AT