



\$~88, 89 & 105

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020

**DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr.  
Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Pathak,  
Ms. Tanya Chanda and Mr.  
Prathamvir Agarwal, Adv.

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**

.....Respondent

Through:

89

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020

**DELHI WASTE MANAGMENT LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr.  
Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Pathak,  
Ms. Tanya Chanda and Mr.  
Prathamvir Agarwal, Adv.

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Adv.

105

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020

**DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr.  
Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Pathak,  
Ms. Tanya Chanda and Mr.  
Prathamvir Agarwal, Adv.

versus



SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay  
Singh, Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **08.07.2024**

**CM APPL. 37614/2024 (early hearing) in W.P.(C) 6543/2020**

**CM APPL. 37603/2024 (early hearing) in W.P.(C) 7221/2020**

**CM APPL. 37725/2024 (early hearing) in W.P.(C) 7384/2020**

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties on these applications.

2. The controversy involved in these cases is already settled by this Court in terms of the decision dated 12.05.2020 in W.P.(C) 12084/2016.

3. In view of the aforesaid, the applications stand allowed and disposed of accordingly.

**W.P.(C) 6543/2020**

**W.P.(C) 7221/2020**

**W.P.(C) 7384/2020**

4. List these matters on 08.08.2024.

5. The date already fixed i.e., 08.10.2024 stands cancelled.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JULY 08, 2024/p**