



\$~33 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr.
Pradhamvir Agarwal, Mr. Anurag
Agarwal, Ms. Tanya Chanda, Ms.
Meenu Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Varun Gupta,
Advocates.
Mr. Sunil Goel, SC, Ms. Akshita Jain,
Ms. Deemle Agarwal, Mr.
Himanshu Goel, Advocates.

34

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr.
Pradhamvir Agarwal, Mr. Anurag
Agarwal, Ms. Tanya Chanda, Ms.
Meenu Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr.
Alkash Sharma(executive officer).
Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Varun Gupta,
Advocates.



35

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv
with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr.
Pradhamvir Agarwal, Mr. Anurag
Agarwal, Ms. Tanya Chanda, Ms.
Meenu Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Varun Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

The parties are heard to some extent. Let this matter be placed for
further consideration on 11.09.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 8, 2024/KG