



\$~27 to 29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020 & CM APPL. 59109/2024  
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr.  
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak  
and Mr. Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, SC for MCD with  
Ms. Dimple Agarwal, Ms. Varsh  
and Mr. Himanshu Goel,  
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020 & CM APPL. 59102/2024  
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr.  
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak  
and Mr. Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, SC for MCD with  
Ms. Dimple Agarwal, Ms. Varsh  
and Mr. Himanshu Goel,  
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020 & CM APPL. 59112/2024  
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr.  
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak  
and Mr. Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

**W.P.(C) 6543/2020**

**Page 1 of 2**



SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, SC for MCD with  
Ms. Dimple Agarwal, Ms. Varsh  
and Mr. Himanshu Goel,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**  
**07.10.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present. It appears from the order dated 08.08.2024 that hearing had already commenced before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Purushaindra Kumar Kaurav, and the matter was thereafter placed for further consideration.
2. In view of the said order, the Registry is directed to list these petitions before the same Bench for directions on 24.10.2024.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**OCTOBER 7, 2024**  
SS/