



\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020, CM APPL. 59109/2024 & CM APPL.
577/2025
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020, CM APPL. 59102/2024 & CM APPL.
524/2025
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020, CM APPL. 59112/2024 & CM APPL.
579/2025
DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Appearances:

Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Ms. Tanya Chanda, Mr. P. Agarwal, Advocates for petitioner.

Mr. Sunil Goel, Ms. Varsha, Mr. Himanshu Goel & Ms. Dimple Aggarwal, Advocates for NDMC in item No. 17.

Mr. Anju Gupta, Advocate for UOI in item No. 18.

Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates for SDMC in item Nos. 18 and 19.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN



%

ORDER
20.01.2025

These petitions were not heard substantially, and are not to be treated as part heard.

The Registry is directed to list these petitions before the Roster Bench on 27.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025
'Bhupi/AD'/'