



\$~66 to 68

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020 & CM APPL. 59019/2024, 577/2025

**DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal and Mr. Anurag Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel SC, Ms. Dimple Aggarwal, Ms. Varsha and Mr. Himanshu Goel Advocates

67

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020 & CM APPL. 59102/2024, 524/2025

**DELHI WASTE MANAGMENT LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal and Mr. Anurag Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** .....Respondent

Through: None.

68

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020 & CM APPL. 59112/2024, 579/2025

**DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal and Mr. Anurag Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** .....Respondent

Through: None.

*W.P.(C) 6543/2020 & connected matters*

*page 1 of 2*



**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER  
27.01.2025**

%

1. List for hearing on 06.03.2025 at 02:30 PM.
2. Both parties will file compilation of judgments they wish to rely on, before the next date of hearing.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 27, 2025/shivam**

*W.P.(C) 6543/2020 & connected matters*

*page 2 of 2*