



\$~19 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6543/2020 CM APPL. 59109/2024 CM APPL. 577/2025

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham
Vir Agarwal and Ms. Anurag
Agarwal, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Mr. Himanshu Goel,
Ms. Varsha and Ms. Dimple
Aggarwal, Adv.

20

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2020 CM APPL. 59102/2024 CM APPL. 524/2025

DELHI WASTE MANAGMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham
Vir Agarwal and Ms. Anurag
Agarwal, Adv.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Mr. Himanshu Goel,
Ms. Varsha and Ms. Dimple
Aggarwal, Adv.

21

+ W.P.(C) 7384/2020 CM APPL. 59112/2024 CM APPL. 579/2025

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Pratham
Vir Agarwal and Ms. Anurag
Agarwal, Adv.



versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Goel, Mr. Himanshu Goel,
Ms. Varsha and Ms. Dimple
Aggarwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

1. In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matters cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 11th September 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 4, 2025/JYH