



\$~81 to 83

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6543/2020 & CM APPLs. 59109/2024, 577/2025**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 7221/2020 & CM APPLs. 59102/2024, 524/2025**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

+ **W.P.(C) 7384/2020 & CM APPLs. 59112/2024, 579/2025**

DELHI WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED .....Petitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION .....Respondent

**Appearance:** Mr. Sandeep P. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Mr. Prathamvir Agarwal, Ms. Meenu Agarwal & Mr. Anurag Agarwal, Advocates for Petitioner in Item Nos. 81 to 83  
Ms. Varsha, Ms. Dimple Aggarwal & Mr. Himanshu Goel, Advocates for MCD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **11.09.2025**

These petitions have been received on transfer from Roster Bench.

Learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation of Delhi is stated to be indisposed.

List on 21.01.2026.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/'pv/JM'/**